Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

Decembexr 17, 1997

Mr. Gabriel Fernand
Palm Beach Cleaners
1400 Lantana Road
Lantana, Florida 33462

Re: Facility No.: 0990523
Dear Mr. Fernand:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 27, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32395-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
s (///"\
,/<>§Zﬁ;42>%>%ﬁl;4abvg4>«,/

%“éotty Diltz, Chief

/" Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification .

Facility Name and Location

1. ARacility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Bl Beh Crlepmerc

2. Site Name (For-example, plant name or number):

_ Pﬂ/éfn &4 Cfom s n -

3. Hazardous Waste Genérator [dentification Number:

- ey . . /
el Loion — Jer o0 g 103
chm Zip Code:
1 P sd . 7/ 336

acility Identification Number (DEP Use

Responsible Official

aoney”
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: [ v

< mm——— ~
§4£/€/£/ SO 212D . tﬁ/?&% rolecs L
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: /

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City:
(\5 7 m e
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: \;fé/) o f;_égoé Fax: ( ) /t//ﬁ
582 congs

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

County: Zip Code:

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
SHume
10. Facility Contact Address: ‘57
Feq €,

Street Address: “21

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:e  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Spcer e,
0CT 27 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

Provide the information below for each machine at-the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date. Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased {Installed ID {Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased |Installed
Example -O§T-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Vesy ald v——-?%f €4 Wﬂ' ko BPPYX Dy o )(G’/‘Z/r Mﬁ(LZ/ o
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
([Washer Uit D55 [phardin Tess 2(40 ~M ~21623 ,model 30—0
[(4) W/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls ] ] .
O > ——> | oY 7 e~RRIZFGC A ;, Moldtt AN 1302 - Wonest=r
(7) w/ ref. condenser | 4 M
(8) w/ carbon adsorber Jf '
(9) w/ no controls
( Reclaimer Unit y—"
{10y W/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

Tere Twamsfer Units ale — Very -Vert old ~ OLrs vk they MWCL&

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | g ]

2.(a) Whai was the total quantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

I {b © ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

’5{1‘3 Existing small area source@ ' New small area source | ]
W Existing large area source | ] New large area source ( |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber T ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 94
No such units on-site ’ [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases ‘ [&]

{b) Leak detectiorn inspection and repair [_Y_]

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring : . (J 9
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 1

(e) Instrument calibration .' 1]

(@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan L1 Mo
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specificaily, permit number(s)

[_ag:l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the. air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

- —
L%X/ \Geizespe e vz (O~ /23]
Sign]fre - Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) B Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 5;( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] - RE-INSPECTION []
TMEN:__ O 138 TIME OUT: [[3 35 amsips: 099 OSSR

TYPE OF FACILITY: D‘gv < ({Laum'hg,, -
raciTYyNAME_Hlw BReacl  Cleavexys pate. 19 —(7 G5
FACILITY LocaTioN: | 40 @ Lanmtosma Ra 7

LanYam a

|

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ry m ania (zabrie] PHONE NUMBER: S § 2~ 600 &

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

tﬁ‘\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Tailed to teep wecowds

(raue himn Phemix Record Keeping e
Cr am example fo Keep ¥eclovd x perc

P‘W’dr\“’)ﬁ/ Break dewrn e . Qnd Cxplgived EQLH_

No /Ce(oyxc\léusq C‘ey\‘/‘ﬁ’b\\qr\a«dj

oGUneyr Sv he \Wilv haue
Socom ey Comnbac, vt fordiicles,
2 &..)\-\-J)-be/a»& o./x\c\ Q@ x@s Seafed (., 3<,A<?;

Mo Sgothing Gras Sealed
(_:D'l75+j Qusea |

s ked @EWYLy o (@ any,
AR per- amd bae PEOPey LQLE/( N

\es1 ofd Mmecking—

OWvern  Wants Ty AU"&; Ned
dx‘/C\Qﬁmx’g Maehine— i \q9 «
[

/fuo'gnue_ I v Grononed Fosomit Ruls
W bu»‘uneyj P;m;yq/w\ SUMW\S/?

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecitor. YESD NCﬂK
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jo ~[P—%

. ' ‘/ (Agij'oxmate) 4 é '
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % . Y SN

: (Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Q\U— MONE NUMBER: ?g_; - 3@ 7 ©

~ D.iaad ininge



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL @k COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION ]

ATRS ID#: 0910523 pate: 0-17-9 7 tove v @/055 5 e our: ({35

FACILITY NAME: F/‘}LM REAH CLEANERS

raciry Location: L 40 O LANTANA RO /q\>
(ANTAND, FLORIDA 334

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Fe ¥ MAND pHONE: 2 B R~ £00 4
. G=ABRAIE L : ~

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

“PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ ]]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 'ﬂ@ notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source & 2. New small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source [ 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12_/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . ﬁ( OnN OCan not deténnjne
If no, please check the appropriate classification: .
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preccdmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was’ { Q) O galions. :

T —— ——— —

1of5 - Revised 8/11/97



|

|PART DI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ Y GN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY @ 0ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W 0N
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? wY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber " K b’J .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?  Gone? dﬁdr ne T ay mN' DN/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS " - , |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coﬁgcnscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? QY OGN OnN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay dN anN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20f5 i ’ Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsibic official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? -ay OnN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON On/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Oy aN Owa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- 0Oy ON QON/A

4. Assuted that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : Oy ON UN/A

5. thipp‘ed transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual §
condenser coils? y Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

| —
- — R AR T

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? S Ke A —/ g kﬂ—Q‘F iQe( o¥d S ay (ﬁN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay %
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '

. M '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂfkf)dn oge%‘ \ &Y aN aN/a

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? » @éf ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicabl directreading instruments) oy ay KA

5. Mamtamcd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &9 kQJ &fto G“;P >y

7. Maintained deviation reports? 74/(‘@(/ Q/‘? W%‘/rzﬁ iiéq i dDWY\ S Qy m ON/A

Problem corrected? ‘ ?& ON anN/aA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy anN mA

3of S 3 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible'oﬁ“xcial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ,Q’Y ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬂg/ag 7”0 M /57/‘ ay ﬁQ

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings 4
couplings, and valves )214 ON ONA Muck cookers oy ON %
Door gaskets and seating )ZfY ON ON/A Stills Oy ON AN/A
Filter gaskets and seating }Z(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ,Z{N ON/A
Pumps | Qﬁ! ON ON/A Diverter valves - Qy )21/\1 ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers 94 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )Zé( ON ON/A
Water separators - §{Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? »

Visu'al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : /[2/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) A
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a”

* Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /‘J/ ﬁ
Halogen leak detector Q Pj / ﬁ

If using direct-reading instrumentaiion, is the equipment: : N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

T —
BT Perserney

e vvcuoessi (o 1— 97
nspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspechon
@x/ Clon— fo — 9 -9

Inspector’s Signature _ pproximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 : Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [
Waste area [
Spotting area Sealed [

o

| asked to ol @hre—
ﬁﬂ’\@’ O/@ et Amré QC@%@/ _(&77 7Ld (e S
B To@ns Yer tnits

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator {1 N
k or contracted Wastewater service 9(1 [ 1

G@d@ L“’f\ /\M;\AQMKV Recos d kegf);% Jproa (F/zemix )’“ff;y
G:auf AA‘/W\ ‘j)*dy ((éam:’)}_gam// gu;(‘w ﬂ;;i,‘*?lmr(/’xgqucm ";/é
It TO A [sapster Ma el |
fsked to Seak S}pf%fﬁ%,Qxﬂﬁ—'
[wam s T Uwid Vega @/A — Q?(P‘j) )t)
o Cartuels om UMt Exhaasts =t atmos
(9(01(@/ Ly et (lesn -

aoked to feep Comn faimens

.u:\ Secondas &%AL\”W‘Q‘S"
arbed (O Koep ORVEF Cleen . ﬁc/mwf/&yéﬁ/

) 40 wer(open) .
é’fﬂ s eNC  im AP pr} fa/ww/)/(@f - //
(9“;/;‘”{/;4 /!8 (o /%/famwraz{i ZLﬁ‘ 7&/7»44(672’ ZZ
Unit ot m@,uf’/?ﬂ&éﬁ'-w VA el \
vl ¢

Ree d- Loty 2 Wosk  OImey Sagys tHe give %“*}’Zjbwcm}
DAl o Silcoplnc oy on belvegdoie b .
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M

RE-INSPECTION []

men:. [0 1085 nmeour. [0 1O alsox: O 990 &2

TYPE OF FACILITY: D% 0 C(Zdn (g e

FACILITY NAME:__ [l Boach ¥ (Cloanoy=s DATE_8~13~-F K

FACILITY LOCATION: (08 L amtang AL
-~ lantana , F/_

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: AN’NUAL/@/ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - PHONE NUMBER:_DiS comnnected
‘ E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
| compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .
Nl _:_ " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmc Comphance T
" *  discrepancies were noted: _ -
 COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP AC&I&‘J@I@I}II@EE ~
» v L] V
@u? CB_, BMW\Q% =S O Sp
. _ , : 17 1993
’O Cﬂ}(? AN L/O/(éi v /\/0 Mok Bure,,
- . “uOf
WW{W\ ANV /C‘(/b o _ & Mobu SM nltonng
Ces

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly c='rtmed and submitted to the i Lnsoector ‘YESE] NOE]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %M 5
(App oti’mate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ k /() /@’

é/@ (Please Print)
NSPECTORSSICNATU% (/ é % PHONE NUMBER: _?5 BY _3 9 7 O




BEST AVAILABLE COPY /
~ A

TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
[INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUALE/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION (]

TIME ™ 9+ 45T‘ TMEouT___ 7158 aRsios_ 29 G052 3

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy 7 C (e am irs L~

FACILITY NAME:___. ﬂaﬂm VA o “- (e anern-S DATE: 3 -4 - 97
FACILITY LOCATION:_ /400  Lapntane R A

LQ/I)J—C’UY)‘L7) F L

RESPQNSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:

U] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

C‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

= Bryimess
St DB'/@VéfﬁYLT focatr n

guomzo/) Closed. }
N&%éew‘w Beaid

%S blsimeds 'S C(CSQJ

/QM“H%—&_ &g/ﬂ

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Compliance Cetification form has beza properly certified 2nd submitted to the 'Lnspcc':or. _YESG NO[;E./\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /1///f’

}/Jproum:\te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁj )/ é £ /’IA

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’'S SICNATURE: ﬁ“\ M///LO/% L/t PHONE NUMBER: 3/(_5 /3070




~ 'STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING T
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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s n de e S bt

i e e e B gl L YRR B S e

¢ Rrmmaron - wiise alaa sdoas o

QBN ADDRESS cbmpleted en the reverse sicka?

: SENDER:

. 8Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additiona! sordces,
=Complele items 3, 4z, 2

&The Retum Heceipt will show to whom the article was defivered and the date

1 &i50 wish 1o recelve i“
at 4b following services {for
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form £a that wa can el S | axivp fag):

card-to vou.
= Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece, or un the back if space does-not 1. O Addressee’s Address
peiiii. . .
8Write “Return Receipt Regugsted” on the mailpiece Yelow the article numbar. 2. 3 Restricted Delivery

Best Available Copy

nzs
H
@
)
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fes. %#
3. Article Aoaressed to: 4a. Amcle Numbser -8 b
, 3336(3-557) ¢ - =
ALM BEACH/gII,{;/?;I# 12?590323 ab. 'Se‘“’"‘” Type g
i I+ o) p) r ‘s 0 E $’~‘
GABRIEL -FERNAND B S - Icemﬁ:d o
1400 LANTANA ROAD Ll Express Mail _ nsured 2
LANTANATL 33462 : [3-Hetum Heceipt for Merchandise [J COD :
7. Date of Delivery <
= 5. Recelved By (Print Najie) - 18. Addressee’s Addrass-(Only lfrequested €
El;’ B : and fes iz paid} ’ E -
: = i
5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agant) :
2 X . ;
(7] e i - e A
7 "PYFonm 3811, December 1094 102595-97-8-0179 Dnmestlr‘ Returr‘ Racaipt _ =
. o . % - ‘
. Z 333 Li3 557 oo o ez ne e s i
.__,.«W.E, US Postal Service T .
4 Receipt for Ceriified Ma-! '
i AIRS 1D# 0990523
4 PALM BEACH CLEANERS
I GABRIEL FERNAND
.s 1400 LANTANA ROAD
¢  LANTANA FL 33462 -
¢
H . Postage $
; Certified Fee
3
i Special Delivery Fee
i
H Restricted Delivery Fee
9 ,
B § Return Receipt Showing to
;T |Whom & Date Delivered
i 5| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
4 <L | Date, & Addressee's Address
1 § TOTAL Postage & Fees $
;; “"E Postmark or Date .
5
i w
Yoo
& n-
1
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STATE OF FLORIDA

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD \

. TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 S

Notice ieft For: -
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mComplete

s 1
‘ 3. 42, and 4b.
wPrint your.nar

card to you. -

SEMDER: 0 wish fo ranaive e
2Complete and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish io receive e

following services {for an

ne-and address on.the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | extra fee):

RSP PP

/Receipt.

00) 3481906

i
i

ADDRESS completiad on the reverse side’

"LANTANATL 33462 -

| { PRORPER SO Wit

1
i

= Afigch this form to the from 6f the maiipiece, or on the back if space does not. 1. 71 Addressee’s Add,regé
& Wiiie “Relinn Ascen! Aequesied” on ing mailpiece beiow e adicle runber. 2. 1 Restricted Deiivary
eThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the atticle was delivered and the date -
delivered. Consuit postmasier for fee
3. Articls Addressad to: 429/\@}_3 NUMBST . gey §
I ’ y Z '{QL 2 éf‘é“‘i”;f:’\f
AIRS ID# 0990523 =t =

PALM BEACH CLEANERS 4b. Service Type -

GABRIEL FERNAND O Registered .- =¥ Certifisd
1400 LANTANA ROAD [0 Express Maii 7 insured

{1 Return Recaipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivary

Delivery Notice/Reminder.

5. Recsived By: (Print Nams)

Is your BETUR?
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L
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»
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8. Addressee’s Address (Only if réqussted
and fee is-paid)
R

e - -

Thanle venan Somvvsaivee, Db rmes
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2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD _
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400 '

. 7000 1L?70 0013 3108 L4922

. . " — U
| / o0 AIRS ID # 0990523001 AG
o | "ERNAND
- | | 'c;; LA g&' ;@ S
] Postage | § ' ! . [ NTA ROA B
o , | LANTARADBlag 4
fl—:l Certified Fee Pos . |7 }%4% To For ad'esmd
m e dReturn Rteﬁeiptfede) e, i - \ o A,A:..,_,_li
ndorsemen equires - e _—— “.""'_(Wfﬁom_~~
3 , . « B Unery Addrage
S oy 0¢ S areeree D
[u] N “Not Knoh
10 AIRS ID # 099052 © Such
=) 3001AG Strogs
I~ _ GABRIEL FERNAND - g Vacany O g ::%
= | PALM BEACH CLEANERS No mey g,
- 1400 LANTANAROAD e B0x Clogeg.p
S | LANTANAFL, ] 5 Retumey g, - ° Order
o (33462 T Po, ‘
~ Stage p) %

RS Fordi 3800 M3y
LR PR

CERTIFIED MAIL

y

EENRTTYY:

P f
SREN

g

Ray
lp1STATIA 513236




R e e i

e~

~SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ™

3JOTIAN 40 dOL IV ¥INDILS FOVId~

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we canreturn the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mallplece X
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature

[1 Agent
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
10 AIRS ID # 0990523001 AG |
GABRIEL FERNAND |
PALM BEACH CLEANERS ‘
1400 LANTANA ROAD 3. Service Type I
'LANTANA FL éﬁerﬁfied Mail OO Express Mail !

33462 egistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.p. :

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service labe)) /)0 Y, / t 7000/ 3 % é)ﬂ A 70? X

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
1

AIRS ID# 0990523
PALM BEACH CLEANERS

GABRIEL FERNAND
1400 LANTANA ROAD
LANTANA FL 33462

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

' Z 333 B2 [yl
US Postal Service

Be_geipt fpr Cert_ifie_d Mail

AIRS ID 0990523
PALM BEACH CLEANERS
GABRIEL FERNAND
1400 LANTANA ROAD
LANTANA FL 33462

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

f

i

|
J

"SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

e e e e |

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this fonn so that we can return this
® Attach this form to thee front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

aWrite "Return Receipt Requeasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

PALM BEACH CLEANERS
GABRIEL FERNAND

1400 LANTANA ROAD
LANTANA FL 33462

AIRS ID 0990523

H

4

|4a. Article Number

Z 333612 94|
4b. Service Type
0 Registered ;&Certiﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Dellvery % ? Q

5..Receiv,

/
y) (Print Name) f

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

i Slgh%ﬁisﬁ%/\

1, December 1994

J02595-97-80170 _Domestic Return R Receipt
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